IB22

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, August 1, 2023

2:15 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2023-0930 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the July 18, 2023, Employee Relations, and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

II. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

Police Services

2023-0831 Commission District(s): All

REN - Contract Nos.: 1263031 and 1264032 Batteries For Two-Way Radios (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options To Renew): for use by the Departments of Public Safety Police Services (PS) and Fire Rescue. These contracts consist of providing batteries for two-way Radios. This request seeks to exercise the 2nd renewal option through August 31, 2024. Awarded to: Motorola Solutions and Two-Way Direct, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$142,000.00.

2023-0896 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 1257650 Body WornTM Body Camera System (Multi-Year): for use by the Marshal's Office, and Departments of Public Safety Police Services (PS) and Animal Services. This contract consists of the purchase of BodyWornTM Comprehensive Camera Systems and supporting hardware and software accessories. This request seeks an increase to contract funds for the upgrade of RiOT devices in new police vehicles. Awarded to: Utility Associates, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$113,000.00.

Previously Heard Items:

Board of Commissioners - District 6

2023-0679 Commission District(s): All DeKalb County Commission Districts
A Budget Resolution for DeKalb County Repurposing Unspent Police
Budget Funds for Community Services and Recruitment Investments

III. DISCUSSION

Public Safety MOUs

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC